Equity Credit Interest Rate Inflation Currency Risk Hedge Fund Private Equity Selection Risk

Federated Risk Allocation 7

Effective duration

October 2019

Data from MSCI BarraOne, 303XL model. As of 7-31 the average peer (defined as DB plans >$1B IF Universe) have a duration of 1.3 years.

Excluding the

optimized

output and

60/40, all the

mixes have

durations of

less than one

year

0.36

0.71

0.84 0.80 0.80 0.78

1.43

3.01

0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

Current Cash Current STB A B C D Opt Output 60/40

Federated Risk Allocation 8

Scenario analysis

October 2019

We see the

largest

differences in

tail risk in the

tech crash and

subprime

crisis.

Data from MSCI BarraOne, 303XL model.

-45% -40% -35% -30% -25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0%

2007-2009 Subprime and Credit Crisis

2006 Emerging Market Crash

2001 Sept 11

2000-2003 Tech Crash & Recession

1994 US Rate Hike

1989-1990 Nikkei Stock Price Correction

1987 Market Crash (Aug. to Nov.)

Current Cash Current STB A B C D Opt Output 60/40

Federated Risk Allocation 9

Stress tests

October 2019

Of the stress

tests

considered,

global equities

falling 20% is

the most

severe, followed

by the US

Dollar

appreciating

20%.

Data from MSCI BarraOne, 303XL model.

-14% -12% -10% -8% -6% -4% -2% 0%

Commodity -20%

USD +20%

Global Equity -20%

Global Credit Spreads +100 bps

Global Interest Rate +200bps

Current Cash Current STB A B C D Opt Output 60/40

Federated Risk Allocation 10

Asset mixes

Current-Cash
Current-ST

Bonds A B C D Opt Output 60/40

Cash 25 5 5 5 5 5 0 0

US Large 10 10 10 12 11 13 7 0

US Small 3 3 3 4 4 6 2 0

International Developed 8 8 10 12 12 12 5 0

Emerging Markets 10 10 13 10 13 10 13 0

Global Equity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Private Equity 12 12 12 13 13 13 15 0

US TIPS 2 2 2 2 2 2 8 0

Global Sovereign ex-US 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 0

Core Plus Fixed Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 40

Short-Term Gov't/Credit 0 20 15 13 13 12 25 0

Emerging Market Debt (Hard) 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0

Emerging Market Debt (Local) 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 0 0

Private Credit 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 0

Commodities 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0

Hedge Fund 7 7 7 5 5 5 4 0

Core Real Estate 8 8 8 9 10 10 10 0

Value Add Real Estate 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0

Opportunistic Real Estate 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

October 2019

Federated Risk Allocation 11